THE DATASHEET OF
PWR220T-20-2000F
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Features
n	 TO-220 housing
n	 Low inductance
n	 Resistor electrically isolated from the backplate
n	 High power rating

	 J = 5 %
	 F = 1 %
How to Order
	 PWR220T-20 Series Power Resistor
REV. 07/21
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Typical Part Marking
  220     20
  R500  1%
        YYWW
 COSTA RICA
MANUFACTURER'S
TRADEMARK
MODEL
NUMBER
RESISTANCE
CODE TOLERANCE
DATE	CODE
COUNTRY
OF	ORIGIN
Soldering Profile
Power dissipation is 2.8 W at an ambient temperature of 25 ˚C when mounted on a
double-sided copper board using FR4 standard, 70 µm of copper, 39 x 30 x 1.6 mm.
25
75
125
175
225
275
0 50 100 150 200 250 300
Time (seconds)
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
60	-	120	seconds
60	-	90
seconds
260	°C	peak
190	°C
150	°C
220	°C
Ramp	Down
6	°C/second
						245	°C
Maximum	of	20	seconds	between
								+245	°C	and	+260	°C
Ramp	Up
3	°C/second	maximum
10	seconds	minimum
<1>
<1>
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com